

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12911/2026

RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74904/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 74908/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74912/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 13-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 74912/2026

1. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, the prayer sought for in the application seeking exemption from surrendering is granted till the first date of listing before the regular Court.
2. The Interlocutory Application seeking exemption from surrendering is allowed accordingly.
3. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(KOMAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

