

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4793/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2026 in CRRA No. 152/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

RAMESH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 74904/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 74908/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list on 28.04.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)